PM-X00-520/PM-X00-731-IR-06.10
T-3375-Four Station Modular Battery Charger-IFU-6.10:Layout 1  5/17/10  11:06 AM  Page 1
3
Table of Contents
Introduction Page 4
Intended Use Page 4
Warnings Page 5
Cautions Page 6

Return Goods Policy Page 25
Product Disposal Page 26
Product Ordering Information Page 26
T-3375-Four Station Modular Battery Charger-IFU-6.10:Layout 1  5/17/10  11:06 AM  Page 3
44
The information and procedures described in this manual are intended to assist medical professionals in
the safe and effective use, care, cleaning, sterilization and long-term maintenance of Tava™ OPS Gen II™
Large Bone Power System.
Introduction
The OPS Gen II™ 4-Bay Power Unit, PM-X00-520 is a unit designed to accept up to four modular Standard
Battery Pack Charging Bays, PM-X00-731. The modular standard battery pack charging bay is intended to
charge OPS Gen II™ 9.6V Battery Pack, PM-X00-710 and 12V Battery Pack, PM-X00-715.
Intended Use
T-3375-Four Station Modular Battery Charger-IFU-6.10:Layout 1  5/17/10  11:06 AM  Page 4
• Only trained and experienced medical
professionals should use this equipment. Failure to